C11 ( Sunday & Public Holidays )

Central Chelmsford - Springfield
Sundays

Notes

Chelmsford City Centre, Railway Station, Stand 11
Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, O/s
Springfield, Briarswood, Adj

North Springfield, Goldenacres, Adj

Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Opp

Springfield - Central Chelmsford
Sundays

Notes

Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Adj

North Springfield, Goldenacres, Opp
Springfield, Briarswood, Opp

Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, Opp
Chelmsford City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 7

C11

09:17
09:23
09:34
09:38
09:39

C11

10:12
10:13
10:17
10:29
10:36

C11

11:17
11:23
11:34
11:38
11:39

C11

12:12
12:13
12:17
12:29
12:36

C11

13:17
13:23
13:34
13:38
13:39

C11

14:12
14:13
14:17
14:29
14:36

C11

15:17
15:23
15:34
15:38
15:39

C11

16:12
16:13
16:17
16:29
16:36

C11

17:13
17:19
17:30
17:34
17:35

C11

18:03
18:04
18:08
18:17
18:23



	Sheet1

