

C11 (Sunday & Public Holidays)

Central Chelmsford - Springfield
Sundays

	C11	C11	C11	C11	C11
Notes					
Chelmsford City Centre, Railway Station, Stand 11	09:17	11:17	13:17	15:17	17:13
Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, O/s	09:23	11:23	13:23	15:23	17:19
Springfield, Briarswood, Adj	09:34	11:34	13:34	15:34	17:30
North Springfield, Goldenacres, Adj	09:38	11:38	13:38	15:38	17:34
Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Opp	09:39	11:39	13:39	15:39	17:35

Springfield - Central Chelmsford
Sundays

	C11	C11	C11	C11	C11
Notes					
Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Adj	10:12	12:12	14:12	16:12	18:03
North Springfield, Goldenacres, Opp	10:13	12:13	14:13	16:13	18:04
Springfield, Briarswood, Opp	10:17	12:17	14:17	16:17	18:08
Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, Opp	10:29	12:29	14:29	16:29	18:17
Chelmsford City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 7	10:36	12:36	14:36	16:36	18:23